503333422 06/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380040

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Dat	
TY RAGER				06/02/2015	
BRIAN KENNEMER				06/02/2015	
MIKE FOSTER				06/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TRACTO	TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY			
Street Address:	5401 VIR	5401 VIRGINIA WAY			
City:	BRENTW	BRENTWOOD			
State/Country:	TENNES	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37027-75	37027-7536			
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 4636469			
Application Number:	12	4636469			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	15)242-2221			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i			
		5-242-2400			
		b@iplawgroup.com			
•		JCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS			
		600 DIVISION STREET			
Address Line 2:		JITE 500			
Address Line 4:	N	ASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 3720	კ		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TSC_PAT_2013_001	TSC_PAT_2013_001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS			
SIGNATURE:		/Lucian Wayne Beavers, R	/Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. 28,183/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/03/2015	06/03/2015		
otal Attachments: 4					
ource=28U9136#page1.					
ource=28U9136#page2.	tif				
UUIUE=20U3130#08087.	LII				

PATENT REEL: 035774 FRAME: 0041

TSC_PAT_2013_001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ty Rager, Brian Kennemer and Mike Foster (Assignors) assign to Tractor Supply Company of 5401 Virginia Way, Brentwood, TN 37027-7536 (Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled **ANIMAL WATERING APPARATUS** (the Invention), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 14/636,469 filed March 3, 2015.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignors, and their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 035774 FRAME: 0042

N 2015 Date

Ty Rager

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Before me, <u>Deloris (Deloris</u> A Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Ty Rager, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 2nd day of June 2015. This C. STEPHENING Jotary Public Notary Pub Sepanmission expires: () A. 12, 20/6

- 2015 Date

Brian Kennemer

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Before me, <u>Delavis C. Stephens</u> a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Brian Kennemer, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

, 2015.

This 2nd day of June OF OF OF Notary Pu Notary Commission Explicits

<u>Nelasse</u> Notary Public

TSC_PAT_2013_001

6-2-2015

Mike Foster

Date

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Before me, <u>Deloris</u> <u>Stephensa</u> Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Mike Foster, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

2nd day of June This 2 h4 This 2 h4 C. STEPANING STATE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC TUDSON COMPARATE AND STATE 2015. Notary Public Notary I reoministion expires: Oct. 19, 2016

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 06/03/2015